## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

	)	
In the Matter of	)	
	)	
RITE AID CORPORATION,	)	
a corporation;	)	
	)	File No. 061 0257

- 4. Proposed Respondents waive:
  - (a) any further procedural steps;
  - (b) the requirement that the Commission's Order to Maintain Assets and Decision and Order, both of wh

- circumstances may require) and issue its Decision and Order, in disposition of the proceeding.
- 9. This Consent Agreement is for settlement purposes only and does not constitute an admission by Proposed Respondents that the law has been violated as alleged in the draft Complaint here attached, or that the facts as alleged in the draft Complaint, other than jurisdictional facts, are true.
- 10. This Consent Agreement contemplates that, if it is accepted by the Commission, the Commission may (1) issue and serve its Complaint corresponding in form and substance with the draft Complaint here attached, (2) issue and serve its Order to Maintain Assets, and (3) make information public with respect thereto. If such acceptance is not subsequently withdrawn by the Commission pursuant to the provisions of Commission Rule 2.34, 16 C.F.R. § 2.34, the Commission may, without further notice to the Proposed Respondents, issue the attached Decision and Order containing an order to divest and providing for other relief in disposition of the proceeding.
- 11. When final, the Decision and Order and the Order to Maintain Assets shall have the same force and effect and may be altered, modified or set aside in the same manner and within the same time provided by statute for other orders. The Decision and Order and the Order to Maintain Assets shall become final upon service. Delivery of the Complaint, the Decision and Order, and the Order to Maintain Assets to Proposed Respondents by any means provided in Commission Rule 4.4(a), 16 C.F.R. § 4.4(a), shall constitute service. Proposed Respondents waive any right they may have to any other manner of service. Proposed

bound thereby as if they had signed this Consent Agreement and were made parties to this proceeding and to the Decision and Order and the Order to Maintain Assets.

- 14. By signing this Consent Agreement, Proposed Respondents represent and warrant that any Purchaser Agreement(s) (as defined in the Decision and Order) that has been submitted to the Commission at the time of this Consent Agreement for approval by the Commission in connection with the Commission's determination to make the Decision and Order final comports with all of the relevant requirements of the Decision and Order and requires Proposed Respondents to divest all assets required to be divested pursuant to the relevant divestiture requirements of the Decision and Order.
- 15. Proposed Respondents have read the draft of the Complaint, the Decision and Order, and the Order to Maintain Assets contemplated hereby. Proposed Respondents understand that once the Decision and Order and the Order to Maintain Assets have been issued, they will be required to file one or more compliance reports showing that they have fully complied with the Decision and Order and the Order to Maintain Assets.
- 16. Proposed Respondents agree to comply with the terms of the proposed Decision and Order and the Order to Maintain Assets, as applicable, from the date they sign this Consent Agreement. Proposed Respondents further understand that they may be liable for civil penalties in the amount provided by law for each violation of the Decision and Order and of the Order to Maintain Assets after they become final.

Signed this	day of [	] 2007.
RITE AID CORPORATIO	N	FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, BUREAU OF COMPETITION
By: Robert B. Sari Executive Vice President General Counsel Rite Aid Corporation		By: Jonathan Platt Attorney
Phillip A. Proger, Esq. Robert C. Jones, Esq. Jones Day 51 Louisiana Avenue, N. Washington, D.C. 20001 Counsel for Rite Aid Con	-2113	Alan Loughnan Attorney

JEAN COUTU GROUP(PJC), INC.	APPROVED:		
By:			
Kim Lachapelle	Thomas A. Cohn		
Corporate Secretary	Acting Director, Northeast Region		
The Jean Coutu Group(PJC), Inc.			
David T. Beddow, Esq.	David Wales		
Bilal Sayyed, Esq.	Deputy Director		
O'Melveny & Myers LLP	Bureau of Competition		
1625 Eye Street, N.W.			
Washington, D.C. 20006			
Counsel for Jean Coutu Group, Inc.			
	Jeffrey Schmidt		
	Director		
	Bureau of Competition		